	BUSSEN QUARRIES INC ANTIRE QUARRY			CENTRAL STONE	CENTRAL STONE			
LARGE STONE 2016 BID OPENING DATE 3-1-2016	TRAUTMAN QUARRY HOUSE SPRINGS QUARRY	DAN ALTHOFF TRUCKING	FRED WEBER INC	HWY M ANTONIA QUARRY	CO MORSE MILL QUARRY	SIMPSON MATERIALS LLC	ARNOLD READY MIX CORP	H SAND AND GRAVEL
	5000 BUSSEN ROAD ST LOUIS MO 63129	4600 WALDO IND DR HIGH RIDGE MMO 63049	2320 CREVE COEUR MILL RD MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043	1195 SMIZER MILL RD FENTON MO 63026	1195 SMIZER MILL RD FENTON MO 63026	1053 HEADQUARTERS PARK DR FENTON MO 63026	PO BOX 69 IMPERIAL MO 63052	PO BOX 69 IMPERJAL MO 63052
In emergency, can we call you after regular hours? (Y or N)	Z	Ϋ́	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	À	Ÿ
If yes, name party to call:		DAN ALTHOFF	RESOURCE INTEGRATION CENTER	JEFF PULLEN	JEFF PULLEN	SCOTTLACY	CHUCK SMREKER	CHUCK SMREKER
Telephone number:		314-5678-5074	866-739-8855 ORDER PLACEMENT: STONE: FESTUS. 838 VFW DRIVE, FESTUS MO 63025 SOUTH - 4200 NEW BAUMGARNTER, ST LOUIS MO 63129	314-435-4708	3144354708	314-660-1852	636-464-2687	636-464-2687
Minimum Delivery Required (Y or N)			Y DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO AN 18 TON MINIMUM HAUL CHARGE PER LOAD	24 TON	24 TON	NO BID ON TRUCKING FOR LARGE ROCK		
If yes, amount \$			\$100.00 DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO WAITING TIME AFTER 15 MINUTES ON THE JOB AT \$60.00 PER HOUR			N/A		
Additional Supplier Fees S			AFTER HOURS \$1,500.00 PER OCCURRENCE OPENING CHARGES			Z/A		
Comments			SEE ABOVE			N/A	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED
DISCOUNT OFFERED FROM GENERAL PUBLIC PRICE SHEET		NO BID	SEE ATTACHED LETTER FOR PRICING	13%	13%	10%		
If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until: (Date Your Bid Prices Expire)			3-1-2017	1 YEAR	1 YEAR			

CENTRAL STONE SIMPSON ARNOLD READY H SAND AND MORSE MILL MATERIALS LLC MIX CORP GRAVEL QUARRY	1195 SMIZER MILL			\$5.00 N/A	\$5.50 N/A	- N/A	- N/A	- N/A	- N/A	N/A	. N/A	N/A	N/A	- N/A	NO BID ON TRUCKING FOR LARGE ROCK
CENTRAL STONE CO HWY M ANTONIA QUARRY	1195 SMIZBR MILL RD FENTON MO 63026			\$4,75	\$5.25	\$6.00	τ	,		1		•	1	-	
FRED WEBER INC	2320 CREVE COEUR MILL RD MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043			\$4.85	\$5,60	\$6.35	\$7.10	\$7.85	\$8.60	59.35	\$10.35	\$11.35	\$12,35	\$12.35 + .25 ADDED	* DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO AN 18 TON MINIMUM HAUL CHARGE PER LOAD * DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO WAITING TIME
DAN ALTHOFF TRUCKING	4600 WALDO IND DR HIGH RIDGE MMO 63049		A VIETNAM CONTRACTOR AND A LOCATION OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	\$4.70	\$5.05	\$5.70	\$5.95	\$6.40	\$7.00	\$7.70	\$8.40	\$9.05	\$9,75	\$10,25	* 20 TON MINIMUM HAUL
BÜSSEN QUARRIES INC ANTIRE QUARRY TRAUTMAN QUARRY HOUSE SPRINGS	0AD 3129		e when street and same discount streets to be discount to be discount.	\$3.60	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	N/A	+ \$1.00/TON GIABION + \$1.50/TON DROP BALL
LARGE STONE 2016 BID OPENING DATE 3-1-2016		HAUL CHART MILEAGE	ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR STOCK PILE DELIVERY	0-5 miles	5-10 miles	10-15 miles	15-20 miles	20-25 miles	25-30 miles	30-35 miles	35-40 miles	40-45 miles	45-50 miles	over 50 miles	

BID TABULATION - LARGE STONE 2016

NIA	CENTRAL STONE COLUMBRY			77.0.	77.00					
SEE NITACHED FIGURE NAME FORTING NAME FORTI	SEG SEC	LARGE STONE 2016 BID OPENING DATE 3-1-2016	BUSSEN QUARRIES INC ANTIRE QUARRY TRAUTMAN QUARRY HOUSE SPRINGS	DAN ALTHOFF TRUCKING	FRED WEBER INC	CENTRAL STONE CO HWY M ANTONIA QUARRY	CENTRAL STONE CO MORSE MILL QUARRY	SIMPSON MATERIALS LLC		H SAND AND GRAVEL
SEE ATTACHED SE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED		5000 BUSSEN ROAD ST LOUIS MO 63129	4600 WALDO IND DR HIGH RIDGE MMO 63049	2320 CREVE COBUR MILL RD MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043	1195 SMIZER MILL RD FENTON MO 63026	1195 SMIZER MILL RD FENTON MÖ 63026	1053 HEADQUARTERS PARK DR FENTON MO 63006	PO BOX 69 IMPERIAL MO 63052	PO BOX 69 IMPERIAL MO 63052
\$1.00 \$1.0	\$1.00	ADD ON PRICE PER TON FOR ON SITE DELIVERY	SEE ATTACHED					000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
\$4.00 \$5.05 \$5.50 \$5.23 \$5.50 NAA \$45.00 \$5.57 \$6.55 \$6.00 NAA \$45.00 \$5.40 \$5.710 NAA \$45.00 \$5.40 \$5.710 NAA \$45.00 \$5.40 \$5.720 NAA \$45.00 \$5.40 \$5.135 NAA \$45.150 NAIMMAN HAUL \$4.00 RER NAA \$45.150 NAIMMAN HAUL \$4.00 RER NAA \$45.150 NAA NAA NAA NAA NAA NAA NAA NAA NAA \$45.00 NAA NA	\$4.00 \$5.05 \$5.60 \$5.23 \$8.50 N/A \$4.50 \$5.70 \$6.35 \$6.00 - N/A \$5.00 \$5.70 \$6.35 \$6.00 - N/A \$5.00 \$5.10 - - N/A \$6.50 \$7.70 \$8.86 - - N/A \$6.50 \$7.70 \$8.86 - - N/A \$6.50 \$7.70 \$8.86 - - N/A \$6.50 \$8.40 \$10.35 - - N/A \$8.00 \$8.95 \$1.33 - - N/A \$8.00 \$8.13 \$1.33 - - N/A \$8.00 \$8.13 \$1.33 - - N/A	0-5 miles	\$3,60	\$4.70	\$4.85	\$4.75	\$5,00	N/A		and the second section and the second
\$1.00	\$5.00 \$5.95 \$7.10 \$.0.0	5-10 miles	\$4.00	\$5.05	\$5.60	\$5.25	\$5.50	N/A		
\$5.00 \$5.00 \$7.00	\$5.00 \$5.95 \$7.10 . N/A \$6.20 \$6.40 \$7.85 . . N/A \$6.20 \$7.00 \$8.60 . . N/A \$6.20 \$7.00 \$8.60 . . N/A \$8.00 \$8.05 \$11.35 . . N/A \$8.00 \$8.75 \$11.35 . . N/A NA \$1.235 . . N/A N/A NA \$1.235 . . N/A N/A \$1.235 N/A N/A \$1.235 N/A \$1.41.00TON </td <td>10-15 miles</td> <td>\$4.50</td> <td>\$5.70</td> <td>\$6,35</td> <td>\$6.00</td> <td></td> <td>N/A</td> <td></td> <td></td>	10-15 miles	\$4.50	\$5.70	\$6,35	\$6.00		N/A		
\$5.50 \$6.40 \$7.85	\$5.50 \$6.40 \$7.85 . . NA \$6.50 \$7.00 \$8.60 . . . NA \$6.50 \$7.00 \$8.40 \$10.35 . . . NA \$8.00 \$9.05 \$11.35 NA \$8.00 \$9.75 \$12.35 NA \$8.00 \$9.75 \$11.35 NA \$8.00 \$9.75 \$11.35 . <td>15-20 miles</td> <td>\$5.00</td> <td>\$5.95</td> <td>\$7.10</td> <td>1</td> <td>E</td> <td>N/A</td> <td></td> <td></td>	15-20 miles	\$5.00	\$5.95	\$7.10	1	E	N/A		
\$6.50 \$7.00 \$8.60	\$6.50 \$7.00 \$8.60	20-25 miles	\$5.50	\$6.40	\$7.85	-		N/A		
# \$5.00 \$ \$5.00 \$ \$1.03 \$	Signor Signor Signor Signor	25-30 miles	\$6.00	00'2\$	\$8.60	-	,	N/A		
S8.00 S8.40 \$10.35 NA NA	SS 00 SS 40 SI 0.35 -	30-35 miles	\$6.50	\$7,70	\$9.35		1	N/A		
S8:00 S9:05 S1:35	\$8.00 \$9.05 \$11.35 NIA \$10.25 \$12.35 NIA \$10.25 \$12.35 NIA \$10.25 \$12.35 NIA \$10.25 \$10.25 NIA \$10.07 ON \$10.25 NIA \$10.07 ON \$10.00 NIA \$10.07 ON \$10.00 . . . \$10.07 ON \$10.00 \$10.07 ON \$10.00 \$10.07 ON \$10.00 	35-40 miles	\$7.00	\$8,40	\$10.35	1	·	N/A		
S9.00 S9.75 S12.35 NIA NIA	S9.00 S9.75 S12.35 NIA NA	40-45 miles	\$8.00	\$0.0\$	\$11.35	ı	ı	N/A		
N/A \$10.25 \$12.35 + 25 20.35 4D.05 20.35 20.35 + 25 20.40 20.35 20	N/A \$10.25 \$12.35 2.25	45-50 miles	\$9.00	\$6.75	\$12.35	1		N/A		
SUBJECT TO AN SUBJECT TO AN STON MINIMUM HAUL CHARGE FILODE PRELOAD SUBJECT TO AN STON MINIMUM HAUL SUBJECT TO WATTING TIME AFTER 2 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Subject To an	over 50 miles	N/A	\$10.25	\$12.35 + .25 ADDED		1	N/A		
Y BUT NO SEAL Y <th< td=""><td> Y</td><td></td><td>+ \$1.00/TON GIABION + \$1.50/TON DROP BALL</td><td>* 20 TON MINIMUM HAUL</td><td>* DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO AN 18 TON MINIMUM HAUL CHARGE PER LOAD * DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO WATTING TIME AFTER 15 MINUTES ON THE JOB AT \$66,00 PER HOUR</td><td>4</td><td></td><td>NO BID ON TRUCKING FOR LARGE ROCK</td><td></td><td></td></th<>	Y		+ \$1.00/TON GIABION + \$1.50/TON DROP BALL	* 20 TON MINIMUM HAUL	* DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO AN 18 TON MINIMUM HAUL CHARGE PER LOAD * DELIVERY IS SUBJECT TO WATTING TIME AFTER 15 MINUTES ON THE JOB AT \$66,00 PER HOUR	4		NO BID ON TRUCKING FOR LARGE ROCK		
Y X Y X Y X Y Y X Y X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Υ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		REQUIRED	DOCUMENTS						
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NA N/A N/A N/A N/A	NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT	Å	Y	Å	^	^	>	^	
γ γ	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NA N/A N/A N/A N/A	E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION	Å	BUI NU SEAL	>-	>	>	. >	. >	- >
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y NOT COMPLETED Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y N N Y Y Y Y Y Y N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	Y Y	COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	¥	Y	¥	X	>	, \	· >	>
Y Y Y Y Y NOTCOMPLETED Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y NA N/A Y Y Y Y	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Ϋ́	X	¥	*	>-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. Y
1 Y Y Y N/A Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N/A	Y Y	COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	X	X	X	> ;	Y	NOT COMPLETED	NOT CO
Y	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	COMPANY INFORMATION AND	≻ - ;	À ;	X	X.	>	*	Z	z
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A	SIGNATURE	λ	*	A/A	¥	¥	¥	⊁	*
	SCHOOL A CHOICE A CHO	BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	S .	N/A	N/A

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: <u>LARGE STONE 2016</u>

Date Issued: <u>1-29-2016</u>

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

KURT WENGERT
Department of Public Works

Contact:

636-797-5427

kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT

Department of Administrative Services

636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample: **VENDOR NAME**

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100

HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

Contract Term:

UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Vendor Information:

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

BUSSED QUARRES, IK.	CRAIGE!	Busita
Company Name	Autho	orized Agent (Print)
5000 BUSSED ROAD	CEMG ?	Pro)
Address		Signature
Sr. Louis, MO 43/29	VP_	
City/State/Zip Code		Title
314.894.877	021816	43 0202450
Telephone #	Date	'Tax ID #
Chusen a busen granies	314 894	2309
E-mail		Fax#

BUSSEN QUARRIES, INC.

5000 Bussen Road St. Louis, MO 63129 314-487-2300

Accounting Office 314-894-8777 Fax 314-894-2309

Jefferson County
Department of Administrative Services
729 Maple Street
Hillsboro, MO 63050

"LARGE STONE 2016"

Please be advised that this bid document includes pricing for all Bussen Quarries operations located in Jefferson County:

Antire Quarry: 6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025

Trautman Quarry 8799 Trautman Quarry Road Pevely, MO 63070

House Springs Quarry 5200 Hillsboro-House Springs Road House Springs, MO 63051

Pricing included in this document are quoted as available at all three above locations. Haul rates with an added large stone surcharge are included on the bid sheet based on mileage and may vary slightly between the various quarries.

Thank You,

Bussen Quarries, Inc.

BUSSEN QUARRIES, INC.

5000 Bussen Road St. Louis, MO 63129 314-487-2300 Accounting Office 314-894-8777 Fax 314-894-2309

Jefferson County Department of Administrative Services

"LARGE STONE 2016"

Please see pricing below for all Bussen Quarries operations located in Jefferson County.

Antire Quarry: 6800 Bussen Road Eureka, MO 63025

Trautman Quarry: 8799 Trautman Quarry Road Pevely, MO 63070

House Springs Quarry: 5200 Hillsboro-House Springs Road House Springs, MO 63051

Pricing below is good at all three above locations. Haul rates with an added large stone surcharge are included on the bid sheet based on mileage and may vary slightly between the various quarries.

Quarry Run is available at all three locations as 2" Minus for \$ 5.60/ton at Antire and House Springs and \$ 5.30/ton at Trautman.

Gabion is only available at Antire Quarry and is priced at \$ 11.50/ton.

All locations supply large stone via handmade "DROP BALL ROCK". Drop Ball Rock is sold as-is and produced in an effort to meet the specific desired gradation of various Rock Ditch Liner and Revetment stones on a per job basis. If a specific gradation is requested beyond the normal material we keep on the ground, a visual approval is required before sale. There are no guarantees made as to the gradation especially in terms of the fines allowed in a pile. Advanced notice and desired gradation are required for any special orders requested. Our standard Drop Ball usually contains a 24" top size with graded material included.

It has been our experience that our Regular Drop Ball Rock works well for Type One Rock Ditch Liner. Type Two Rock Ditch Liner usually requires a special order. Light Stone Revetment and Heavy Stone Revetment always require a special order.

Drop Ball Rock is available at all three locations for \$ 14.00/ton. Special Order Drop Ball Rock is \$ 20.00/ton.

Haul surcharge of \$.75/ton for Antire Gabion. Haul Surcharge of \$ 1.50/ton for Drop Ball.





729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: LARGE STONE 2016

Date Issued: 1-29-2016

Dev.

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

KURT WENGERT

Department of Public Works 636-797-5427 Contact:

kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT

Department of Administrative Services

636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

Mail (3) Three **Complete Copies** With Vendor And **Bid Information As** Shown In Sample:

VENDOR NAME

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

Contract Term: UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

> Vendor Information:

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Fred Weber, Inc. Company Name	Konn Wilson, President Business Authorized Agent (Print)
2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd Address	Konn Wilson Signature
Maryland Heights, MO 63043 City/State/Zip Code	President Business Development Title
314473-3628	3/1/2016 43 0626545
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
slbartlett@fredweberinc.com E-mail	314-344-0970 Fax#

Bidders Initials:



FRED WEBER, INC.

2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road-PO Box 2501 Maryland Heights MO 63043-8501 Resource Integration Center Telephone (866) 739-8855 / FAX (314) 739-6654 / RIC@fredweb

		South	Festus
Stone Type		(20102)	(20103)
Coml Quarry Run	(129)	\$5.00	\$5,00
MoDOT Rock Blanket (Type 2)	(152)	\$16.00	\$16.00
Coml Gabion (Small 4-10")	(153)	\$16.00	\$16.00
Coml Revetment Stone	(154)	\$16.00	\$16.00

Prices are effective 4-1-16.

Material types and availability will vary with location.



729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: <u>LARGE STONE 2016</u>

Date Issued: 1-29-2016

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

KURT WENGERT

Department of Public Works

Contact:

636-797-5427

kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact: VICKIE PRATT

Department of Administrative Services

636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample: VENDOR NAME

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST/PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

Contract Term:
UPON APPROVAL OF THE
COUNTY COUNCIL AND
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Vendor Information:

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

ARNOLD READY MIX CORP	CHUCK SMREKER
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
PO BOX 69	- I have America-
Address	Signature
IMPERIAL, MO 63052	PRESIDENT
City/State/Zip Code	Title
636.464.1888	2/11/16 46-0828485
Telephone #	Date Tax ID#
_chuck@arnoldreadymix.com E-mail	636.464.2687
FT 4530492	Fax #

Quarry Run: Crushed limestone and screenings to be used for subgrade replacement shall be crusher-run, 2½ inch maximum size (95% to 100% passing a 2½ inch screen) graded to allow satisfactory compaction. Rock Blanket: Material meeting Section 611.30 of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction for Type 1 or Type 2 Rock Blanket. Gabion Rock: Well-graded hard durable limestone shall be 10 inch maximum size (95% to 100% passing a 10 inch screen) and a 4 inch minimum size. Revetment Stone: Material meeting Section 611.50 of the Missouri Standard Specifications for light stone and the properties of house standard specifications.
revetment or heavy stone revetment. 2'X4' IMPERFECT BLOCK \$20.00 EACH
In emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES_X_NO
If yes, name party to call: CHUCK SMREKER
Telephone number: 636.464.2687
Minimum Delivery Required (Circle One) Yes No
If yes, amount \$
Additional Supplier Fees \$
Comments:
PRICING
DISCOUNT OFFERED FROM GENERAL PUBLIC PRICE SHEET:
If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:
(DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRE)



729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: LARGE STONE 2016

Date Issued: 1-29-2016

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, MARCH 1, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

Department of Public Works

Contact:

636-797-5427

kwengert@jeffcomo.org

KURT WENGERT

Contract:

VICKIE PRATT

Department of Administrative Services

636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample: VENDOR NAME

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST/PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

Contract Term:
upon approval of the
county council and
county executive

Vendor Information: The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for two additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

H SAND AND GRAVEL CHUCK SMREKER Company Name Authorized Agent (Print) PO BOX 69 Address Signature IMPERIAL, MO 63052 PRESIDENT City/State/Zip Code Title 636.464.1888 2/11/16 26-1124573 Telephone# Date Tax ID# chuck@arnoldreadymix.com 636.464.2687 E-mail Fax#

Quarry Run: Crushed limestone and screenings to be used for subgrade replacement shall be crusher-run, 2½ inch maximum size (95% to 100% passing a 2½ inch screen) graded to allow satisfactory compaction. Rock Blanket: Material meeting Section 611.30 of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction for Type 1 or Type 2 Rock Blanket. Gabion Rock: Well-graded hard durable limestone shall be 10 inch maximum size (95% to 100% passing a 10 inch screen) and a 4 inch minimum size. Revetment Stone: Material meeting Section 611.50 of the Missouri Standard Specifications for light stone revetment or heavy stone revetment. B'x6" \$7.50 per ton Oversized 6" + \$6.00 per ton
In emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES X NO
If yes, name party to call: CHUCK SMREKER
Telephone number: 636.337.0025
Minimum Delivery Required (Circle One) Yes No
If yes, amount \$
Additional Supplier Fees \$
Comments:
PRICING
DISCOUNT OFFERED FROM GENERAL PUBLIC PRICE SHEET:
If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:
(DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRE)